TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Training Systems, Inc.		10/25/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inflexxion, Inc.	
Street Address:	320 Needham Street	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02464	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2522414	REBELS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)244-6511

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-964-0103

Email: ahyams@kclf-law.com
Correspondent Name: Andrew L. Hyams
Address Line 1: 60 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Wellesley, MASSACHUSETTS 02481

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hyams
Signature:	/andrew hyams/
Date:	10/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0526

900090161

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0527

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 10/25/2007